FEBRUARY 2025 LEGISLATION LIST

RESOLUTION 13-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, AUTHORIZING A 2024 BUDGET TRANSFER IN THE BUILDING AND SAFETY DEPARTMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$1,746.76 TO BALANCE ACCOUNTS

RESOLUTION 14-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, AUTHORIZING A 2024 BUDGET TRANSFER IN THE PARKS & RECREATION DEPARTMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$32,950.00 FROM FUND BALANCE TO PAY THE ADDED EXPENSE OF AN EMPLOYEE'S RETIREMENT

RESOLUTION 15-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, AUTHORIZING A 2024 BUDGET TRANSFER IN THE FIRE DEPARTMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$492,552.89 TO COVER YEAREND OVERAGES

RESOLUTION 16-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, AUTHORIZING A 2024 BUDGET TRANSFER IN THE CITY CLERK'S OFFICE IN THE AMOUNT OF \$70,000.00 TO COVER EXPENSES IN JUDGEMENTS AND CLAIMS

RESOLUTION 17-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, IN SUPPORT OF CONTINUED AND INCREASED STATE AID FOR LOCAL GOVERNMENTS

RESOLUTION 18-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, CALLING UPON THE NEW YORK STATE LEGISLATURE TO PASS, AND GOVERNOR KATHY HOCHUL TO SIGN, THE HUDSON VALLEY POWER AUTHORITY ACT (A.10332/S.9534 of 2024).

RESOLUTION 19-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, IN SUPPORT OF THE LOWER ESOPUS STREAM MANAGEMENT PLAN

RESOLUTION 20-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NY AUTHORIZING THE MODIFICATION TO RESOLUTION 113 OF 2015

RESOLUTION 21 OF 2025

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AN ORDINANCE IN RELATION TO THE TRAFFIC ON THE PUBLIC STREETS OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, REMOVING HANDICAP PARKING ON WALNUT AVENUE

Ordinance: Handicap Parking

RESOLUTION 22 OF 2025 Ordinance: Handicap Parking

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AN ORDINANCE IN RELATION TO THE TRAFFIC ON THE PUBLIC STREETS OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, REMOVING HANDICAP PARKING ON DOWNS STREET

RESOLUTION 23 OF 2025 Ordinance: Handicap Parking

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AN ORDINANCE IN RELATION TO THE TRAFFIC ON THE PUBLIC STREETS OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, ADDING HANDICAP PARKING ON SMITH AVENUE

Ordinance: No Parking

RESOLUTION 24 OF 2025

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AN ORDINANCE IN RELATION TO THE TRAFFIC ON THE PUBLIC STREETS OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, ADDING "NO PARKING" ON MERILINA AVENUE BETWEEN VOORHEES AVENUE AND BOULDER AVENUE

RESOLUTION 25-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, RECOMMENDING THE APPOINTMENT OF PHILIP BENDER-TYMON TO THE BOARD OF ASSESSMENT REVIEW

RESOLUTION 26-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, APPROVING THE KINGSTON CITY LAND BANK'S PROPOSAL FOR THE PURCHASE OF 46 GRAND STREET